
Katikati / Waihī Beach Ward Councillors

Anne Henry
027 698 9275
Anne.Henry@westernbay.govt.nz

Mayor

Rodney Joyce
027 374 7933
Rodney.Joyce@westernbay.govt.nz

Allan Sole
027 497 7250
Allan.Sole@westernbay.govt.nz

Tōu Koromatua me Ngā Kaikauniwhera a Rohe
Your Mayor and Councillors

James Denyer (Mayor)
021 858 007
James.Denyer@westernbay.govt.nz
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Maketu / Te Puke Ward Councillors

Grant Dally
022 123 6850
Grant.Dally@westernbay.govt.nz

John Scrimgeour (Deputy Mayor)
027 653 3368
John.Scrimgeour@westernbay.govt.nz

Andy Wichers
020 440 2022
Andy.Wichers@westernbay.govt.nz

Laura Rae*
021 027 92627
Laura.Rae@westernbay.govt.nz

*Laura was sworn in as Councillor on 
15 August 2024 following the passing of 
Councillor Richard Crawford in March 2024.

Tracey Coxhead
027 681 7391
Tracey.Coxhead@westernbay.govt.nz

Murray Grainger
027 936 7994
Murray.Grainger@westernbay.govt.nz

Don Thwaites
027 552 5103
Don.Thwaites@westernbay.govt.nz

Margaret Murray-Benge
027 221 0388
Margaret.Murray-Benge@westernbay.govt.nz

Kaimai Ward Councillors
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